Suite 5 CPC, 145 Stirling Highway, | Nedlands, WA, 6009 | Australia

Allmendstrasse 11 | 6310 Steinhausen | Schweiz

CresoPharma.com
(ASX: CPH)

(d) Funds received from share placement in February 2023 amount to

$1,244,000.

(e) Loan repayment of USD$263,000 to La Plata Capital, LLC.

(f) Loan repayment of USD$60,000 to Jodi Scott.

(g) Payment of USD$148,000 to Abby and Finn LLC on loan from the

Company.

(h) Payments of $150,000 and $60,000 to Health House International Limited

(ASX:HHI) on loan from the Company.

(i) Funds of $1,700,000 received upon issue of Tranche 1 Notes to SBC, net of

legal fees and commitment fee. Estimated $721,846 of the funds received

will be paid to Obsidian, in addition to shares being issued to Obsidian to

complete repayment of Obsidian facility in full. Refer to the Company’s

ASX release dated 6 March 2023 for additional details of the SBC and

Obsidian transactions.

CRESO PHARMA LIMITED

($000s)

Consolidated Statement of

Financial Position as at:

Unaudited

31-Dec-22

Total Post

Balance

Date Adj

31-Dec-22

Adjusted

Unaudited

Figures

31-Dec-22

Effect of

Issue of

Convertible

Notes

Unaudited

Pro-forma

31-Dec-22

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,388 1,092 2,480 865 3,345

Trade and Other

Receivables
2,562 0

2,562 0
2,562

Inventory 5,508 0 5,508 0 5,508

Biological Assets 265 0 265 0 265

Other Assets 2,146 427 2,573 0 2,573

Total Current Assets 11,869 1,519 13,388 865 14,253

Non Current Assets

Property, plant and

equipment
9,978 0

9,978 0
9,978

Intangible assets 15,848 0 15,848 0 15,848

Other assets 287 0 287 0 287

Intangible asset created on

acquisition
0 0

0 0
0

Net investment in associate 0 0 0 0 0

Total Non Current Assets 26,113 0 26,113 0 26,113

Total Assets 37,982 1,519 39,501 865 40,366

  Suite 5 CPC, 145 Stirling Highway, | Nedlands, WA, 6009 | Australia

Allmendstrasse 11 | 6310 Steinhausen | Schweiz

CresoPharma.com
(ASX: CPH)

CRESO PHARMA LIMITED

($000s)

Consolidated Statement of

Financial Position as at:

Unaudited

31-Dec-22

Total Post

Balance

Date Adj

31-Dec-22

Adjusted

Unaudited

Figures

31-Dec-22

Effect of

Issue of

Convertible

Notes

Unaudited

Pro-forma

31-Dec-22

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 8,641 (489) 8,152 0 8,152

Provisions 375 0 375 0 375

Borrowings 6,671 131 6,802 374 7,176

Total Current Liabilities 15,687 (358) 15,329 374 15,703

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 0 0 0 0 0

Provisions 0 0 0 0 0

Total Non-Current Liabilities 0 0 0 0 0

Total Liabilities 15,687 (358) 15,329 374 15,703

Net Assets 22,295 1,877 24,172 491 24,663

Equity

Issued Capital 128,382 1,963 130,345 1,069 131,414

Reserves 20,510 0 20,510 0 20,510

Accumulated Losses (126,598) (86) (126,684) (579) (127,263)

Total Equity 22,295 1,877 24,172 491 24,663

3.3  Potential effect on capital structure

(a) As at the date of this Cleansing Notice, the total number of issued Shares is

2,136,507,695.

(b) The capital structure of the Company will be affected by the conversion of

Tranche 1 Notes by the Noteholder.

(c) Subject to limits on the conversion under the First Convertible Securities

Agreement, the Tranche 1 Notes can be:

(i) converted into Shares (at the applicable conversion price) at any

time after their issue and prior to 9 months from the date of issue of

the Tranche 1 Notes (Maturity Date); or

(ii) on the Maturity Date, to the extent not already redeemed, the